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Chap. 57. 
AN ACT to provide for the payment of the e7esses of 

compiling the Documentary History of Wisconsin. 

Published, April, 19, 1854. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
&nate and Aseembty do enaak as follows: 

§ 1. There is hereby appropriated to the Governor of 
this StateState the sum of eight hundred dollars out of any 
money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, 
out of which the Governor is hereby authorized and em-
powered to pay Wm. R. Smith from time to time, such 
sums as in his discretion he may think necessary and 
proper, to defray the expenses of compiling the document-
ary history of Wisconsin. 

§ 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after it passage. 

Approved, March 30, 1854. 

Chap. 58. 
AN ACT relating to the duties of the State Prison 

Commissioner. 

Published, April 20, 1854. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin represente,d in 
&mate and Assembly do enact 04 f 0110'W 8 : 

§ 1. The State Prison Commissioner is hereby required sAizosuinatdr fte 

at the time when he estimates the work due by any con- co unint.a.ts to hi 

tractor on the State Prison, to estimate and ascertain the es--  — 
amount due each convict under any agreement of any 
contractor to pay for extra labor of convicts as contempla- 


